

# Hall of the House of Representatives

85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005

## Amendment Form

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subtitle of House Bill No. 2499

"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE STATEWIDE MINIMUM WAGE TO SIX DOLLARS AND  
FIFTEEN CENTS (\$6.15) PER HOUR."

\*\*\*\*\*

### Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2499.

Amend House Bill No. 2499 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following:  
"AN ACT TO INCREASE THE STATEWIDE MINIMUM WAGE;"

AND

Page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:  
"WAGE."

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "or" and substitute "or"

AND

Page 3, line 16, delete "cost;" and substitute "cost; or"  
"(N) An employee who receives gratuities and who is subject to  
the Federal Tip Credit Wage."

AND

Page 4, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute the following:  
"pay each of his or her employees wages at the rate of not less than five  
dollars and seventy-five cents (\$5.75) per hour except as otherwise provided  
in"



The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Adcock  
MGF/JGH - 04-05-2005 11:45  
MGF584

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk